

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. HW22130

RIVER ROAD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Murphree Bridge Corporation		McInnis Construction LLC		Bear General Contractors LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201A-002	Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 8,000.00 Per Acre) (Approximately 1 Acre)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
210A-000	Unclassified Excavation	Cubic Yard	625	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,250.00
210D-012	Borrow Excavation (A-2-4(0) Or A-4(0))	Cubic Yard	3600	\$ 25.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 99,000.00
230A-000	Roadbed Processing	Roadbed Station	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
450B-000	Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Slab	Square Yard	196	\$ 310.00	\$ 60,760.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 60,760.00
502A-000	Steel Reinforcement	Pound	11086	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,857.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 13,303.20	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,857.50
502B-000	Steel Reinforcement For Bridge Superstructure, Station 22+21.20, Approximately 50,004 Pounds	Lump Sum	1	\$ 62,505.00	\$ 62,505.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 62,505.00	\$ 62,505.00
505A-015	Concrete Test Piles (14 Inches Square)	Each	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
505A-019	Concrete Test Piles (24 Inches Square)	Each	1	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00
505B-045	Static Loading Tests (14 Inches Square)	Each	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
505B-049	Static Loading Tests (24 Inches Square)	Each	1	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00
505B-079	Dynamic Loading Tests (24 Inches Square) (Driving)	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
505B-079	Dynamic Loading Tests (24 Inches Square) (Restrike)	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
505B-364	Dynamic Loading Tests (14 Inches Square)(Driving)	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
505N-000	Concrete Piling Furnished (14 Inches Square)	Linear Foot	931	\$ 155.00	\$ 144,305.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 177,821.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 144,305.00
505N-004	Concrete Piling Furnished (24 Inches Square)	Linear Foot	640	\$ 285.00	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 182,400.00
505O-000	Concrete Piling Driven (14 Inches Square)	Linear Foot	931	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,448.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,655.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Murphree Bridge Corporation		McInnis Construction LLC		Bear General Contractors LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
505O-004	Concrete Piling Driven (24 Inches Square)	Linear Foot	640	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00
508A-000	Structural Steel	Pound	5647	\$ 8.00	\$ 45,176.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 50,823.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 45,176.00
510A-007	Bridge Substructure Concrete	Cubic Yard	79	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 146,545.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 213,300.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 146,545.00
510C-051	Bridge Concrete Superstructure, Station 22+21.20, Approximately 193 Cubic Yards	Lump Sum	1	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 329,000.00	\$ 329,000.00
510E-000	Grooving Concrete Bridge Decks	Square Yard	594	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,752.00
511A-051	Elastomeric Bearing Type 2 (Mark B2)	Each	30	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
513B-004	Pretensioned-Prestressed Concrete Girders, Type II (Specialty Item)	Linear Foot	880	\$ 350.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 308,000.00
530A-001	18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	Linear Foot	0	\$ 105.00	\$ -	\$ 130.00	\$ -		\$ -
530A-002	24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	Linear Foot	0	\$ 125.00	\$ -	\$ 160.00	\$ -		\$ -
600A-000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 232,845.06	\$ 232,845.06	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 1,246,219.00	\$ 1,246,219.00
610A-004	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	Square Yard	1473	\$ 90.00	\$ 132,570.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 223,896.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 110,475.00
610A-010	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 48" Thick	Square Yard	425	\$ 180.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 70,125.00
610D-003	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	Square Yard	2478	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,824.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,868.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,585.00
619A-002	18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	Each	0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -		\$ -
619A-003	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	Each	0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 5,500.00	\$ -		\$ -
630A-001	Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	Linear Foot	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
630C-079	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 13 (MASH)	Each	4	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00
630C-080	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series (MASH)	Each	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00
650A-000	Topsoil	Cubic Yard	260	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00
652A-100	Seeding	Acre	1	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
654A-000	Solid Sodding	Square Yard	100	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Murphree Bridge Corporation		McInnis Construction LLC		Bear General Contractors LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
656A-010	Mulching	Acre	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
665A-000	Temporary Seeding	Acre	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
665B-001	Temporary Mulching	Ton	2	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
665E-000	Polyethylene	Square Yard	1960	\$ 2.59	\$ 5,076.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 12,250.00
665F-000	Hay Bales	Each	100	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
665G-000	Sand Bags	Each	50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
665L-000	Floating Basin Boom	Linear Foot	200	\$ 24.25	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
665J-002	Silt Fence	Linear Foot	500	\$ 3.09	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
665O-001	Silt Fence Removal	Linear Foot	500	\$ 1.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00
665Q-002	Wattle	Linear Foot	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
680A-001	Geometric Controls	Lump Sum	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
701G-144	Solid White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe	Linear Foot	458	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,740.00
701G-154	Solid Yellow, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	Linear Foot	458	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,740.00
705A-037	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	Each	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	2,067,033.96	\$	2,522,959.20	\$	3,164,459.50

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Murphree Bridge Corporation		McInnis Construction LLC		Bear General Contractors LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL

BID ADDITIVE 1

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Murphree Bridge Corporation		McInnis Construction LLC		Bear General Contractors LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
206B-000	Removal Of Old Box Culvert, Existing River Road, 40' Long, 120" Diameter Steel Pipe Wrapped in Fabric	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
210A-000	Unclassified Excavation	Cubic Yard	1200	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
600A-000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
610A-004	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	Square Yard	400	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70,000.00
610D-003	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	Square Yard	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,375.00
665F-000	Hay Bales	Each	20	\$ 8.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
665L-000	Floating Basin Boom	Linear Foot	40	\$ 24.25	\$ 970.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
665J-002	Silt Fence	Linear Foot	100	\$ 3.09	\$ 309.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
665O-001	Silt Fence Removal	Linear Foot	100	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
713A-000	Permanent Barricades	Linear Foot	40	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00
TOTAL BID ADDITIVE 1				\$ 98,014.00	\$ 98,014.00	\$ 155,780.00	\$ 155,780.00	\$ 182,525.00	\$ 182,525.00
BASE BID + ADDITIVE 1				\$ 2,165,047.96	\$ 2,165,047.96	\$ 2,678,739.20	\$ 2,678,739.20	\$ 3,346,984.50	\$ 3,346,984.50

Bid Bond Included	YES	YES	YES
Contract Returned	YES	YES	YES
Addendum (s) (1)	YES	YES	YES

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE:

I, MARK ACREMAN, P.E., ASSISTANT COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED

Mark Acreman

MARK ACREMAN, P.E.

10-04-24

Date